Oregon 2011 BRFSS

During the past 12 months, have you had either a seasonal flu shot or seasonal flu
vaccine that was sprayed in your nose?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 33.7 20.3 22.1 27.7 30.7 40.0 54.2
No 66.3 79.7 77.9 72.3 69.3 60.0 45.8
Male Yes 30.2 18.8 16.5 24.2 26.9 37.6 54.0
No 69.8 81.2 83.5 75.8 73.1 62.4 46.0

Female  Yes 37.0 22.0 27.8 31.3 34.4 42.2 54.5
No 63.0 78.0 72.2 68.7 65.6 57.8 45.5

Denominator is:

All s

urvey respondents.

During the past 12 months, have you had either a seasonal flu shot or seasonal flu vaccine that was

(Unweighted Frequencies)

sprayed in your nose?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 10,271 365 785 1,098 1,629 2,656 3,738
Yes 4,317 70 186 341 546 1,108 2,066
No 5,920 293 594 750 1,081 1,542 1,660
Don't know/Not sure 29 1 4 7 2 4 11
Refused 5 1 1 2 1
Male Total 4,082 175 352 463 658 1,049 1,385
Yes 1,564 28 62 122 182 400 770
No 2,505 146 288 339 475 646 611
Don't know/Not sure 9 1 2 1 1 4
Refused 4 1 1 2
Female Total 6,189 190 433 635 971 1,607 2,353
Yes 2,753 42 124 219 364 708 1,296
No 3,415 147 306 411 606 896 1,049
Don't know/Not sure 20 1 3 5 1 3 7
Refused 1 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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At what kind of place did you get your last seasonal flu vaccine?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
A doctor's office or health maintenance organization 38.2 33.9 36.3 28.6 33.8 38.5 46.5
A health department 2.3 6.8 3.0 4.3 1.0 1.3 1.4
Another type of clinic or health center 6.1 9.2 6.0 5.9 6.2 7.4 4.7
A senior, recreation, or community center 15 3.3 3.0 .8 1.8
A store 24.4 16.1 13.9 19.5 17.4 25.4 355
A hospital 4.6 3.4 5.4 4.9 4.7 4.5 4.4
An emergency room 2 7 2 .0
Workplace, or 16.4 7.2 28.9 30.8 27.3 16.7 1.5
Some other kind of place 41 8.1 4.9 3.6 3.8 3.2 4.0
A school 2.2 12.1 1.7 2.4 2.2 2.2 .0
Male A doctor's office or health maintenance 34.1 14.3 24.8 24.6 33.9 36.3 44.8
organization
A health department 1.7 6.2 .3 .8 2.1
Another type of clinic or health center 8.8 16.8 9.8 7.6 8.6 111 5.5
A senior, recreation, or community center .9 7 .8 2.2
A store 24.4 25.8 16.8 19.6 17.6 24.7 32.2
A hospital 6.0 7.0 5.4 5.8 5.4 6.0 6.5
An emergency room 3 1.4 .3
Workplace, or 15.6 5.0 36.0 29.9 24.5 14.5 1.2
Some other kind of place 5.4 111 5.7 5.9 4.3 3.6 5.5
A school 2.8 20.0 15 4 3.4 1.9
Female A doctor's office or health maintenance 41.4 51.8 435 31.8 33.7 40.3 47.9
organization
A health department 2.7 13.0 4.8 2.8 15 1.7 .9
Another type of clinic or health center 4.0 2.1 3.5 4.6 4.3 4.2 4.0
A senior, recreation, or community center 1.9 6.2 4.8 .8 1.5
A store 24.5 7.3 12.1 194 17.2 25.9 38.1
A hospital 3.4 5.5 4.2 4.2 3.2 2.8
An emergency room 1 2 A 1
Workplace, or 17.1 9.3 24.4 315 29.4 18.5 1.8
Some other kind of place 3.1 5.3 4.4 1.7 3.5 2.8 2.8
A school 1.8 4.8 1.7 4.0 1.2 2.4 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who had a flu vaccine.
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At what kind of place did you get your last seasonal flu vaccine?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 4,312 70 186 341 545 1,108 2,062
A doctor's office or health maintenance organization 1,774 27 69 106 186 426 960
A health department 66 4 4 11 6 14 27
Another type of clinic or health center 228 6 10 14 26 67 105
A senior, recreation, or community center 55 2 6 7 40
A store 1,263 11 25 72 104 299 752
A hospital 167 2 9 11 29 45 71
An emergency room 5 2 2 1
Workplace, or 540 7 54 106 155 186 32
Some other kind of place 146 6 9 10 19 36 66
A school 57 5 4 10 12 25
Don't know/Not sure 9 2 1
Refused 2 1
Male Total 1,563 28 62 122 182 400 769
A doctor's office or health maintenance 614 5 16 39 59 148 347
organization
A health department 24 5 1 3 15
Another type of clinic or health center 113 4 6 6 12 37 48
A senior, recreation, or community center 15 1 1 13
A store 435 8 10 22 36 104 255
A hospital 84 2 2 3 12 23 42
An emergency room 2 1 1
Workplace, or 184 2 23 39 49 59 12
Some other kind of place 69 3 4 7 15 34
A school 18 4 1 8
Don't know/Not sure 4 3
Refused 1 1
Female Total 2,749 42 124 219 363 708 1,293
A doctor's office or health maintenance 1,160 22 53 67 127 278 613
organization
A health department 42 4 4 6 5 11 12
Another type of clinic or health center 115 2 4 8 14 30 57
A senior, recreation, or community center 40 2 5 6 27
A store 828 3 15 50 68 195 497
A hospital 83 7 8 17 22 29
An emergency room 3 1 1 1
Workplace, or 356 5 31 67 106 127 20
Some other kind of place 77 3 4 12 21 32
A school 39 1 9 8 17 1
Don't know/Not sure 3
Refused

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who had a flu vaccine.
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A pneumonia shot or pneumococcal vaccine is usually given only once or twice in a

person’s lifetime and is different from the flu shot. Have you ever had a pneumonia shot?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 355 31.1 20.6 18.1 23.7 315 75.8
No 64.5 68.9 79.4 81.9 76.3 68.5 24.2
Male Yes 35.7 34.7 21.6 23.7 22.9 32.3 73.7
No 64.3 65.3 78.4 76.3 77.1 67.7 26.3

Female Yes 354 27.3 19.6 13.2 24.5 30.8 77.4
No 64.6 72.7 80.4 86.8 75.5 69.2 22.6

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

A pneumonia shot or pneumococcal vaccine is usually given only once or twice in a person’s lifetime

and is different from the flu shot. Have you ever had a pneumonia shot?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 10,257 365 783 1,097 1,628 2,655 3,729
Yes 4,243 78 119 162 334 786 2,764
No 5,100 188 489 747 1,142 1,684 850
Don't know/Not sure 910 98 174 188 152 184 114
Refused 4 1 1 1 1
Male Total 4,079 175 352 462 658 1,049 1,383
Yes 1,579 43 53 73 122 303 985
No 1,996 86 208 289 458 624 331
Don't know/Not sure 502 46 90 100 78 121 67
Refused 2 1 1
Female Total 6,178 190 431 635 970 1,606 2,346
Yes 2,664 35 66 89 212 483 1,779
No 3,104 102 281 458 684 1,060 519
Don't know/Not sure 408 52 84 88 74 63 47
Refused 2 1 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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